गोंय - ४०३ २०६

फोन: +९१-८६६९६०९०४८



Goa University

Taleigao Plateau, Goa-403 206 +91-8669609048 Email: registrar@unigoa.ac.in

Website: www.unigoa.ac.in

SPORTS SECTION

Tel: 8669609018/8669609075

No. ACTIVY/68/2024-SPORTS-GU/3023

Email: sports@unigoa.ac.in Date: 23/12/2024

TMANIRBHAR BHARAT SWAYAMPURNA GOA

To.

The Principal/Dean of Colleges Participating in Inter-Collegiate Championships 2024-2025

Sub: Inter-Collegiate Tennis (Men) Championships 2024-2025.

Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the detail brochure regarding second phase Inter-Collegiate Tennis Men Championships 2024-2025 for your kind perusal and further necessary action.

TENNIS FOR MEN

- The Inter-Collegiate Tennis Championship will be held on 8th & 9th January 2025 at Fatorda sports complex from 10:30 a.m. to 5.00 p.m.
- The rules of the All India Tennis Association shall apply to the Inter-Collegiate Tennis Tournament, unless, otherwise modified in these rules
- iii) The number of players in a team shall be Minimum 2 and Maximum 5.
- iv) Each match will be played as best of three games: 2 singles and 1 double.
- v) Last date to send college entry through google form https://forms.gle/SxHcGHTLcrvZUB3p9 is 30/12/2024.
- vi) Participating teams should submit their eligibility Performa in excel sheet format through email to icteligibility@unigoa.ac.in latest by 03/01/2025 till 5.00 p.m.
- vii) Fixtures will be drawn on 01/01/2025 at 11:00 a.m. College can send a representative to be present at the time of drawing of lots at the expenses of college.
- viii) College Directors of Physical Education and Sports must ensure that all the participants are medically fit. Goa University will not ask for medical certificates and will not be responsible for any medical complications.
- ix) All the teams must carry their own first aid kits.

Yours faithfully,

(Shri. Balachandra B. Jadar) Asst. Director of Phy. Edn. & Sport

c.c to: 1. College Directors of Physical Education & Sports of affiliated colleges.

- 2. P. S. to the Vice-Chancellor, Goa University
- 3. A.R to the Registrar, Goa University